1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the House of Representatives in honor and loving
2	memory of Edward W. Wright.
3	WHEREAS, Edward W. Wright was a son of this Commonwealth, being born in
4	Muhlenberg County on July 27, 1927, to the late John William and Hattie Mae Richey
5	Wright; and
6	WHEREAS, Edward W. Wright was an active member of the First United
7	Methodist Church in Frankfort; and
8	WHEREAS, Edward W. Wright was a proud graduate of Kentucky Wesleyan
9	College and Indiana University with a Masters and Doctorate in education; and
10	WHEREAS, Edward W. Wright was an educator in the state of Kentucky for 29
11	years, serving students in Daviess, Franklin, and Hickman counties; and
12	WHEREAS, Edward W. Wright served his country in World War II, serving in the
13	Pacific Campaign as a Sergeant in the U.S. Army; and
14	WHEREAS, Edward W. Wright was active in his community. He was a member of
15	Methodist Men, Frankfort Kiwanis Club, American Legion Post 7, Island Lodge #743 F.
16	& A.M., and The Capitol Gang; and
17	WHEREAS, Edward W. Wright, beloved husband, brother, father, and grandfather,
18	departed this earthly life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven on February 1, 2019,
19	leaving his family, friends, and all those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
20	WHEREAS, at the time of his passing, Edward W. Wright was preceded in death
21	by his parents, beloved son, Kenneth Edward Wright, and his eight siblings. He is
22	survived by his wife of 73 years, Elwanda Wright; his two daughters, Brenda Stevenson
23	and Paula Read; his four grandchildren, Katie Ford, James Franey, Natalie Read, and
24	Matthew Read; five great-granddaughters; and a host of other family members, friends,
25	and loved ones who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
26	NOW, THEREFORE,

27 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 Commonwealth of Kentucky:

2 → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby express their
3 most profound sympathy upon the passing of Edward W. Wright, and extend heartfelt
4 condolences to his family, friends, and community.

- Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
 honor and loving memory of Edward W. Wright.
- 7 → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is requested to transmit a
 8 copy of this Resolution to Representative Derrick Graham for delivery.